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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                     TOTALS - ALL INSTITUTIONS 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1       569,412.0    110,109.0     40,946.0    720,467.0        GROUP 1       529,905.0    100,050.0     39,012.5    668,967.5  
GROUP 2       432,019.5    273,409.5    116,721.8    822,150.8        GROUP 2       402,415.0    263,657.5    108,782.5    774,855.0  
GROUP 3       468,737.0    192,997.0    103,003.5    764,737.5        GROUP 3       447,709.0    175,190.0    101,535.4    724,434.4  
GROUP 4       111,936.0          0.0          0.0    111,936.0        GROUP 4       112,400.0          0.0          0.0    112,400.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0     38,316.4     38,316.4        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0     38,420.7     38,420.7  
 
SUBTOTAL    1,582,104.5    576,515.5    298,987.7  2,457,607.8        SUBTOTAL    1,492,429.0    538,897.5    287,751.1  2,319,077.5  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY        2,712.0      1,767.0          0.0      4,479.0        MILITARY        2,359.0      1,414.0          0.0      3,773.0  
 
TOTAL       1,584,816.5    578,282.5    298,987.7  2,462,086.8        TOTAL       1,494,788.0    540,311.5    287,751.1  2,322,850.8  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                  Georgia Institute of Technology 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        23,146.0      5,604.0      1,560.0     30,310.0        GROUP 1        21,456.0      5,094.0      1,669.0     28,219.0  
GROUP 2        25,562.0     13,128.0      7,605.0     46,295.0        GROUP 2        25,426.0     13,836.0      7,244.0     46,506.0  
GROUP 3        47,164.0     39,596.0     55,857.0    142,617.0        GROUP 3        47,179.0     37,761.0     48,788.0    133,728.0  
GROUP 4           500.0          0.0          0.0        500.0        GROUP 4           516.0          0.0          0.0        516.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       96,372.0     58,328.0     65,022.0    219,722.0        SUBTOTAL       94,577.0     56,691.0     57,701.0    208,969.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY          379.0        254.0          0.0        633.0        MILITARY          321.0        260.0          0.0        581.0  
 
TOTAL          96,751.0     58,582.0     65,022.0    220,355.0        TOTAL          94,898.0     56,951.0     57,701.0    209,550.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
                                                    UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA  
CRPT203                      FALL SEMESTER 2001 - SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS GENERATED BY BUDGET PROGRAM AREAS              PAGE    2 
 
02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                      Georgia State University 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        57,293.0     21,390.0     15,760.0     94,443.0        GROUP 1        49,451.0     18,711.0     14,309.0     82,471.0  
GROUP 2        28,685.0     36,715.0     34,033.5     99,433.5        GROUP 2        26,079.0     32,767.0     31,005.5     89,851.5  
GROUP 3        38,720.0     21,230.0     13,962.5     73,912.5        GROUP 3        33,775.0     20,235.5     13,087.0     67,097.5  
GROUP 4         5,447.0          0.0          0.0      5,447.0        GROUP 4         4,614.0          0.0          0.0      4,614.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL      130,145.0     79,335.0     63,756.0    273,236.0        SUBTOTAL      113,919.0     71,713.5     58,401.5    244,034.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY           32.0         84.0          0.0        116.0        MILITARY            7.0         48.0          0.0         55.0  
 
TOTAL         130,177.0     79,419.0     63,756.0    273,352.0        TOTAL         113,926.0     71,761.5     58,401.5    244,089.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                     Medical College of Georgia 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 1             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
GROUP 2             0.0          0.0         52.0         52.0        GROUP 2             0.0          0.0          8.0          8.0  
GROUP 3             0.0      9,803.0      3,743.0     13,546.0        GROUP 3             0.0      9,059.0      4,460.0     13,519.0  
GROUP 4             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 4             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0     31,298.0     31,298.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0     31,865.0     31,865.0  
 
SUBTOTAL            0.0      9,803.0     35,093.0     44,896.0        SUBTOTAL            0.0      9,059.0     36,333.0     45,392.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL               0.0      9,803.0     35,093.0     44,896.0        TOTAL               0.0      9,059.0     36,333.0     45,392.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                       University of Georgia 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        62,032.0     26,829.0     16,920.0    105,781.0        GROUP 1        62,346.0     23,806.0     15,907.5    102,059.5  
GROUP 2        58,869.0     68,204.5     27,327.3    154,400.8        GROUP 2        58,247.0     65,276.5     25,732.0    149,255.5  
GROUP 3        78,881.0     41,872.0     16,775.0    137,528.0        GROUP 3        77,676.0     32,440.5     23,572.4    133,688.9  
GROUP 4         2,995.0          0.0          0.0      2,995.0        GROUP 4         3,363.0          0.0          0.0      3,363.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0      7,018.4      7,018.4        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0      6,555.7      6,555.7  
 
SUBTOTAL      202,777.0    136,905.5     68,040.7    407,723.2        SUBTOTAL      201,632.0    121,523.0     71,767.6    394,922.6  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY        1,346.0        239.0          0.0      1,585.0        MILITARY        1,282.0        210.0          0.0      1,492.0  
 
TOTAL         204,123.0    137,144.5     68,040.7    409,308.2        TOTAL         202,914.0    121,733.0     71,767.6    396,414.6  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                    Georgia Southern University 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        47,164.0      7,146.0        914.0     55,224.0        GROUP 1        44,863.0      6,568.0        946.0     52,377.0  
GROUP 2        42,822.0     28,171.0      6,417.0     77,410.0        GROUP 2        42,298.0     27,770.0      6,245.0     76,313.0  
GROUP 3        32,865.0     10,357.0      1,227.0     44,449.0        GROUP 3        30,800.0      9,173.0      1,157.0     41,130.0  
GROUP 4         2,210.0          0.0          0.0      2,210.0        GROUP 4         7,356.0          0.0          0.0      7,356.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL      125,061.0     45,674.0      8,558.0    179,293.0        SUBTOTAL      125,317.0     43,511.0      8,348.0    177,176.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY          174.0         84.0          0.0        258.0        MILITARY          122.0         60.0          0.0        182.0  
 
TOTAL         125,235.0     45,758.0      8,558.0    179,551.0        TOTAL         125,439.0     43,571.0      8,348.0    177,358.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                     Valdosta State University 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        26,750.0      7,772.0        968.0     35,490.0        GROUP 1        25,796.0      7,655.0        835.0     34,286.0  
GROUP 2        17,817.0     19,704.0      5,947.0     43,468.0        GROUP 2        16,353.0     19,268.0      6,637.0     42,258.0  
GROUP 3        18,744.0      7,983.0      1,549.0     28,276.0        GROUP 3        16,536.0      7,468.0      1,674.0     25,678.0  
GROUP 4         1,079.0          0.0          0.0      1,079.0        GROUP 4         1,007.0          0.0          0.0      1,007.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       64,390.0     35,459.0      8,464.0    108,313.0        SUBTOTAL       59,692.0     34,391.0      9,146.0    103,229.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY           57.0        147.0          0.0        204.0        MILITARY           53.0        114.0          0.0        167.0  
 
TOTAL          64,447.0     35,606.0      8,464.0    108,517.0        TOTAL          59,745.0     34,505.0      9,146.0    103,396.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                      Albany State University 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1         9,837.0      2,793.0        115.0     12,745.0        GROUP 1         9,316.0      2,562.0        171.0     12,049.0  
GROUP 2        10,271.0      5,492.0      2,011.0     17,774.0        GROUP 2         9,763.0      5,477.0      1,636.0     16,876.0  
GROUP 3         6,168.0      1,641.0        245.0      8,054.0        GROUP 3         6,529.0      1,758.0        232.0      8,519.0  
GROUP 4         2,607.0          0.0          0.0      2,607.0        GROUP 4         4,179.0          0.0          0.0      4,179.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       28,883.0      9,926.0      2,371.0     41,180.0        SUBTOTAL       29,787.0      9,797.0      2,039.0     41,623.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY           21.0         33.0          0.0         54.0        MILITARY           42.0         27.0          0.0         69.0  
 
TOTAL          28,904.0      9,959.0      2,371.0     41,234.0        TOTAL          29,829.0      9,824.0      2,039.0     41,692.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                Armstrong Atlantic State University 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        15,331.0      3,060.0        235.0     18,626.0        GROUP 1        14,420.0      2,758.0        196.0     17,374.0  
GROUP 2         9,777.0      4,689.0      3,052.0     17,518.0        GROUP 2         9,151.0      5,234.0      1,019.0     15,404.0  
GROUP 3        13,550.0      7,011.0      1,886.0     22,447.0        GROUP 3        13,075.0      6,266.0      1,601.0     20,942.0  
GROUP 4         1,203.0          0.0          0.0      1,203.0        GROUP 4         1,983.0          0.0          0.0      1,983.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       39,861.0     14,760.0      5,173.0     59,794.0        SUBTOTAL       38,629.0     14,258.0      2,816.0     55,703.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY           50.0         42.0          0.0         92.0        MILITARY           29.0         49.0          0.0         78.0  
 
TOTAL          39,911.0     14,802.0      5,173.0     59,886.0        TOTAL          38,658.0     14,307.0      2,816.0     55,781.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                      Augusta State University 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        14,965.0      4,119.0        262.0     19,346.0        GROUP 1        13,863.0      3,918.0        338.0     18,119.0  
GROUP 2        13,187.0      7,512.0      1,998.0     22,697.0        GROUP 2        12,995.0      6,804.0      1,737.0     21,536.0  
GROUP 3         8,633.0      2,914.0          0.0     11,547.0        GROUP 3         8,330.0      2,644.0          0.0     10,974.0  
GROUP 4         3,413.0          0.0          0.0      3,413.0        GROUP 4         2,543.0          0.0          0.0      2,543.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       40,198.0     14,545.0      2,260.0     57,003.0        SUBTOTAL       37,731.0     13,366.0      2,075.0     53,172.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY           54.0         99.0          0.0        153.0        MILITARY           22.0         87.0          0.0        109.0  
 
TOTAL          40,252.0     14,644.0      2,260.0     57,156.0        TOTAL          37,753.0     13,453.0      2,075.0     53,281.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                 Clayton College & State University 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        12,392.0      1,342.0          0.0     13,734.0        GROUP 1        11,243.0        795.0          0.0     12,038.0  
GROUP 2         7,959.0      4,633.0          0.0     12,592.0        GROUP 2         7,661.0      4,373.0          0.0     12,034.0  
GROUP 3        11,288.0      4,005.0          0.0     15,293.0        GROUP 3        11,936.0      3,529.0          0.0     15,465.0  
GROUP 4         2,751.0          0.0          0.0      2,751.0        GROUP 4         2,991.0          0.0          0.0      2,991.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       34,390.0      9,980.0          0.0     44,370.0        SUBTOTAL       33,831.0      8,697.0          0.0     42,528.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL          34,390.0      9,980.0          0.0     44,370.0        TOTAL          33,831.0      8,697.0          0.0     42,528.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                     Columbus State University 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        12,078.0      2,981.0        126.0     15,185.0        GROUP 1        11,743.0      2,387.0         87.0     14,217.0  
GROUP 2        13,115.0      6,837.0      4,466.0     24,418.0        GROUP 2        12,080.0      6,453.0      3,628.0     22,161.0  
GROUP 3        10,876.0      4,964.0        789.0     16,629.0        GROUP 3        12,197.0      4,897.0        587.0     17,681.0  
GROUP 4         2,116.0          0.0          0.0      2,116.0        GROUP 4         2,010.0          0.0          0.0      2,010.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       38,185.0     14,782.0      5,381.0     58,348.0        SUBTOTAL       38,030.0     13,737.0      4,302.0     56,069.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY           86.0        136.0          0.0        222.0        MILITARY           90.0         88.0          0.0        178.0  
 
TOTAL          38,271.0     14,918.0      5,381.0     58,570.0        TOTAL          38,120.0     13,825.0      4,302.0     56,247.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                    Fort Valley State University 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1         8,757.0      1,449.0        933.0     11,139.0        GROUP 1         8,188.0      1,500.0      1,284.0     10,972.0  
GROUP 2         5,665.0      3,667.0        385.0      9,717.0        GROUP 2         5,962.0      4,297.0        395.0     10,654.0  
GROUP 3         6,091.0      1,481.0        293.0      7,865.0        GROUP 3         6,064.0      1,664.0        458.0      8,186.0  
GROUP 4         2,176.0          0.0          0.0      2,176.0        GROUP 4         1,787.0          0.0          0.0      1,787.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       22,689.0      6,597.0      1,611.0     30,897.0        SUBTOTAL       22,001.0      7,461.0      2,137.0     31,599.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY           51.0         72.0          0.0        123.0        MILITARY           60.0         84.0          0.0        144.0  
 
TOTAL          22,740.0      6,669.0      1,611.0     31,020.0        TOTAL          22,061.0      7,545.0      2,137.0     31,743.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                 Georgia College & State University 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        10,189.0      3,265.0        460.0     13,914.0        GROUP 1         9,918.0      3,420.0        570.0     13,908.0  
GROUP 2         9,203.0     13,523.0      5,151.0     27,877.0        GROUP 2         8,254.0     12,247.0      5,562.0     26,063.0  
GROUP 3        13,168.0      3,217.0        448.0     16,833.0        GROUP 3        12,936.0      3,160.0        371.0     16,467.0  
GROUP 4           744.0          0.0          0.0        744.0        GROUP 4           780.0          0.0          0.0        780.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       33,304.0     20,005.0      6,059.0     59,368.0        SUBTOTAL       31,888.0     18,827.0      6,503.0     57,218.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            4.0         27.0          0.0         31.0        MILITARY            1.0          3.0          0.0          4.0  
 
TOTAL          33,308.0     20,032.0      6,059.0     59,399.0        TOTAL          31,889.0     18,830.0      6,503.0     57,222.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                               Georgia Southwestern State University 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1         5,905.0      2,017.0        111.0      8,033.0        GROUP 1         6,405.0      1,742.0        189.0      8,336.0  
GROUP 2         4,419.0      4,819.0      2,580.0     11,818.0        GROUP 2         4,226.0      4,688.0      2,676.0     11,590.0  
GROUP 3         4,226.0      1,936.0        273.0      6,435.0        GROUP 3         5,195.0      1,675.0        285.0      7,155.0  
GROUP 4           997.0          0.0          0.0        997.0        GROUP 4           779.0          0.0          0.0        779.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       15,547.0      8,772.0      2,964.0     27,283.0        SUBTOTAL       16,605.0      8,105.0      3,150.0     27,860.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL          15,547.0      8,772.0      2,964.0     27,283.0        TOTAL          16,605.0      8,105.0      3,150.0     27,860.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                     Kennesaw State University 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        28,288.0      9,330.0        519.0     38,137.0        GROUP 1        25,802.0      9,275.0        381.0     35,458.0  
GROUP 2        35,119.0     25,163.0      6,029.0     66,311.0        GROUP 2        32,925.0     24,200.0      5,831.0     62,956.0  
GROUP 3        21,740.0     11,372.0      1,714.0     34,826.0        GROUP 3        21,049.0     10,853.0      1,359.0     33,261.0  
GROUP 4         3,012.0          0.0          0.0      3,012.0        GROUP 4         3,297.0          0.0          0.0      3,297.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       88,159.0     45,865.0      8,262.0    142,286.0        SUBTOTAL       83,073.0     44,328.0      7,571.0    134,972.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY           18.0         18.0          0.0         36.0        MILITARY           18.0          9.0          0.0         27.0  
 
TOTAL          88,177.0     45,883.0      8,262.0    142,322.0        TOTAL          83,091.0     44,337.0      7,571.0    134,999.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                              North Georgia College & State University 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        12,362.0      3,118.0         18.0     15,498.0        GROUP 1        11,568.0      2,990.0         36.0     14,594.0  
GROUP 2         6,281.0      8,706.0      1,780.0     16,767.0        GROUP 2         6,509.0      8,582.0      1,475.0     16,566.0  
GROUP 3        10,236.0      3,529.0        924.0     14,689.0        GROUP 3         9,213.0      3,099.0      1,113.0     13,425.0  
GROUP 4           384.0          0.0          0.0        384.0        GROUP 4           421.0          0.0          0.0        421.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       29,263.0     15,353.0      2,722.0     47,338.0        SUBTOTAL       27,711.0     14,671.0      2,624.0     45,006.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY          351.0        478.0          0.0        829.0        MILITARY          262.0        312.0          0.0        574.0  
 
TOTAL          29,614.0     15,831.0      2,722.0     48,167.0        TOTAL          27,973.0     14,983.0      2,624.0     45,580.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                     Savannah State University 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1         8,071.0      1,046.0        748.0      9,865.0        GROUP 1         6,920.0        906.0        624.0      8,450.0  
GROUP 2         5,300.0      3,462.0        285.0      9,047.0        GROUP 2         4,471.0      3,367.0        300.0      8,138.0  
GROUP 3         3,706.0      2,933.0          0.0      6,639.0        GROUP 3         4,178.0      2,568.0          0.0      6,746.0  
GROUP 4         1,995.0          0.0          0.0      1,995.0        GROUP 4         2,168.0          0.0          0.0      2,168.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       19,072.0      7,441.0      1,033.0     27,546.0        SUBTOTAL       17,737.0      6,841.0        924.0     25,502.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY           67.0         33.0          0.0        100.0        MILITARY           40.0         36.0          0.0         76.0  
 
TOTAL          19,139.0      7,474.0      1,033.0     27,646.0        TOTAL          17,777.0      6,877.0        924.0     25,578.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                               Southern Polytechnic State University 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1         6,797.0        318.0        340.0      7,455.0        GROUP 1         6,568.0        321.0        423.0      7,312.0  
GROUP 2         5,839.0      1,583.0        426.0      7,848.0        GROUP 2         5,447.0      1,630.0        426.0      7,503.0  
GROUP 3        10,223.0      8,153.0      2,738.0     21,114.0        GROUP 3        10,850.0      8,323.0      2,303.0     21,476.0  
GROUP 4           228.0          0.0          0.0        228.0        GROUP 4           346.0          0.0          0.0        346.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       23,087.0     10,054.0      3,504.0     36,645.0        SUBTOTAL       23,211.0     10,274.0      3,152.0     36,637.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL          23,087.0     10,054.0      3,504.0     36,645.0        TOTAL          23,211.0     10,274.0      3,152.0     36,637.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                  State University of West Georgia 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        28,925.0      6,152.0        957.0     36,034.0        GROUP 1        28,422.0      5,516.0      1,047.0     34,985.0  
GROUP 2        16,987.0     14,930.0      7,177.0     39,094.0        GROUP 2        15,953.0     15,483.0      7,226.0     38,662.0  
GROUP 3        19,280.0      4,979.0        580.0     24,839.0        GROUP 3        18,867.0      4,679.0        488.0     24,034.0  
GROUP 4         1,491.0          0.0          0.0      1,491.0        GROUP 4         1,878.0          0.0          0.0      1,878.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       66,683.0     26,061.0      8,714.0    101,458.0        SUBTOTAL       65,120.0     25,678.0      8,761.0     99,559.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY           19.0         21.0          0.0         40.0        MILITARY           10.0         27.0          0.0         37.0  
 
TOTAL          66,702.0     26,082.0      8,714.0    101,498.0        TOTAL          65,130.0     25,705.0      8,761.0     99,596.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                        Dalton State College 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        10,018.0          0.0          0.0     10,018.0        GROUP 1         9,023.0          0.0          0.0      9,023.0  
GROUP 2         7,999.0        747.0          0.0      8,746.0        GROUP 2         6,440.0        636.0          0.0      7,076.0  
GROUP 3        10,330.0         21.0          0.0     10,351.0        GROUP 3         7,672.0          9.0          0.0      7,681.0  
GROUP 4         3,706.0          0.0          0.0      3,706.0        GROUP 4         3,820.0          0.0          0.0      3,820.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       32,053.0        768.0          0.0     32,821.0        SUBTOTAL       26,955.0        645.0          0.0     27,600.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL          32,053.0        768.0          0.0     32,821.0        TOTAL          26,955.0        645.0          0.0     27,600.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                        Macon State College 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        13,522.0        378.0          0.0     13,900.0        GROUP 1        11,749.0        126.0          0.0     11,875.0  
GROUP 2         7,339.0      1,724.0          0.0      9,063.0        GROUP 2         5,843.0      1,269.0          0.0      7,112.0  
GROUP 3         8,496.0      4,000.0          0.0     12,496.0        GROUP 3         8,381.0      3,929.0          0.0     12,310.0  
GROUP 4         5,104.0          0.0          0.0      5,104.0        GROUP 4         5,338.0          0.0          0.0      5,338.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       34,461.0      6,102.0          0.0     40,563.0        SUBTOTAL       31,311.0      5,324.0          0.0     36,635.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL          34,461.0      6,102.0          0.0     40,563.0        TOTAL          31,311.0      5,324.0          0.0     36,635.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        10,654.0          0.0          0.0     10,654.0        GROUP 1         9,896.0          0.0          0.0      9,896.0  
GROUP 2         7,965.0          0.0          0.0      7,965.0        GROUP 2         7,222.0          0.0          0.0      7,222.0  
GROUP 3         8,265.0          0.0          0.0      8,265.0        GROUP 3         8,724.0          0.0          0.0      8,724.0  
GROUP 4         4,974.0          0.0          0.0      4,974.0        GROUP 4         4,920.0          0.0          0.0      4,920.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       31,858.0          0.0          0.0     31,858.0        SUBTOTAL       30,762.0          0.0          0.0     30,762.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL          31,858.0          0.0          0.0     31,858.0        TOTAL          30,762.0          0.0          0.0     30,762.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                    Atlanta Metropolitan College 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1         8,093.0          0.0          0.0      8,093.0        GROUP 1         7,741.0          0.0          0.0      7,741.0  
GROUP 2         6,162.0          0.0          0.0      6,162.0        GROUP 2         6,282.0          0.0          0.0      6,282.0  
GROUP 3         3,764.0          0.0          0.0      3,764.0        GROUP 3         3,742.0          0.0          0.0      3,742.0  
GROUP 4             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 4             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       18,019.0          0.0          0.0     18,019.0        SUBTOTAL       17,765.0          0.0          0.0     17,765.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL          18,019.0          0.0          0.0     18,019.0        TOTAL          17,765.0          0.0          0.0     17,765.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                         Bainbridge College 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1         5,052.0          0.0          0.0      5,052.0        GROUP 1         4,168.0          0.0          0.0      4,168.0  
GROUP 2         2,789.0          0.0          0.0      2,789.0        GROUP 2         2,150.0          0.0          0.0      2,150.0  
GROUP 3         4,001.0          0.0          0.0      4,001.0        GROUP 3         2,779.0          0.0          0.0      2,779.0  
GROUP 4         2,872.0          0.0          0.0      2,872.0        GROUP 4         2,088.0          0.0          0.0      2,088.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       14,714.0          0.0          0.0     14,714.0        SUBTOTAL       11,185.0          0.0          0.0     11,185.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL          14,714.0          0.0          0.0     14,714.0        TOTAL          11,185.0          0.0          0.0     11,185.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                 Coastal Georgia Community College 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1         4,863.0          0.0          0.0      4,863.0        GROUP 1         4,837.0          0.0          0.0      4,837.0  
GROUP 2         4,542.5          0.0          0.0      4,542.5        GROUP 2         3,844.5          0.0          0.0      3,844.5  
GROUP 3         6,260.0          0.0          0.0      6,260.0        GROUP 3         4,953.0          0.0          0.0      4,953.0  
GROUP 4         2,546.0          0.0          0.0      2,546.0        GROUP 4         2,266.0          0.0          0.0      2,266.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       18,211.5          0.0          0.0     18,211.5        SUBTOTAL       15,900.5          0.0          0.0     15,900.5  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL          18,211.5          0.0          0.0     18,211.5        TOTAL          15,900.5          0.0          0.0     15,900.5  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                           Darton College 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1         9,361.0          0.0          0.0      9,361.0        GROUP 1         8,759.0          0.0          0.0      8,759.0  
GROUP 2         6,776.0          0.0          0.0      6,776.0        GROUP 2         5,671.5          0.0          0.0      5,671.5  
GROUP 3         9,233.0          0.0          0.0      9,233.0        GROUP 3         8,183.0          0.0          0.0      8,183.0  
GROUP 4         5,696.0          0.0          0.0      5,696.0        GROUP 4         4,930.0          0.0          0.0      4,930.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       31,066.0          0.0          0.0     31,066.0        SUBTOTAL       27,543.5          0.0          0.0     27,543.5  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL          31,066.0          0.0          0.0     31,066.0        TOTAL          27,543.5          0.0          0.0     27,543.5  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                        East Georgia College 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1         5,921.0          0.0          0.0      5,921.0        GROUP 1         5,065.0          0.0          0.0      5,065.0  
GROUP 2         1,970.0          0.0          0.0      1,970.0        GROUP 2         1,671.0          0.0          0.0      1,671.0  
GROUP 3         1,165.0          0.0          0.0      1,165.0        GROUP 3         1,364.0          0.0          0.0      1,364.0  
GROUP 4         4,446.0          0.0          0.0      4,446.0        GROUP 4         5,217.0          0.0          0.0      5,217.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       13,502.0          0.0          0.0     13,502.0        SUBTOTAL       13,317.0          0.0          0.0     13,317.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL          13,502.0          0.0          0.0     13,502.0        TOTAL          13,317.0          0.0          0.0     13,317.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                           Floyd College 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1         8,260.0          0.0          0.0      8,260.0        GROUP 1         7,070.0          0.0          0.0      7,070.0  
GROUP 2         6,452.0          0.0          0.0      6,452.0        GROUP 2         5,721.0          0.0          0.0      5,721.0  
GROUP 3         5,368.0          0.0          0.0      5,368.0        GROUP 3         4,812.0          0.0          0.0      4,812.0  
GROUP 4         4,230.0          0.0          0.0      4,230.0        GROUP 4         3,575.0          0.0          0.0      3,575.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       24,310.0          0.0          0.0     24,310.0        SUBTOTAL       21,178.0          0.0          0.0     21,178.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL          24,310.0          0.0          0.0     24,310.0        TOTAL          21,178.0          0.0          0.0     21,178.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
                                                    UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA  
CRPT203                      FALL SEMESTER 2001 - SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS GENERATED BY BUDGET PROGRAM AREAS              PAGE   29 
 
02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                        Gainesville College 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        15,881.0          0.0          0.0     15,881.0        GROUP 1        13,620.0          0.0          0.0     13,620.0  
GROUP 2         7,326.0          0.0          0.0      7,326.0        GROUP 2         6,346.0          0.0          0.0      6,346.0  
GROUP 3         7,839.0          0.0          0.0      7,839.0        GROUP 3         7,003.0          0.0          0.0      7,003.0  
GROUP 4         6,086.0          0.0          0.0      6,086.0        GROUP 4         5,345.0          0.0          0.0      5,345.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       37,132.0          0.0          0.0     37,132.0        SUBTOTAL       32,314.0          0.0          0.0     32,314.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL          37,132.0          0.0          0.0     37,132.0        TOTAL          32,314.0          0.0          0.0     32,314.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                     Georgia Perimeter College 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        55,308.0          0.0          0.0     55,308.0        GROUP 1        48,890.0          0.0          0.0     48,890.0  
GROUP 2        36,267.0          0.0          0.0     36,267.0        GROUP 2        30,744.0          0.0          0.0     30,744.0  
GROUP 3        27,191.0          0.0          0.0     27,191.0        GROUP 3        23,767.0          0.0          0.0     23,767.0  
GROUP 4        26,789.0          0.0          0.0     26,789.0        GROUP 4        23,751.0          0.0          0.0     23,751.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL      145,555.0          0.0          0.0    145,555.0        SUBTOTAL      127,152.0          0.0          0.0    127,152.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            3.0          0.0          0.0          3.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL         145,558.0          0.0          0.0    145,558.0        TOTAL         127,152.0          0.0          0.0    127,152.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                           Gordon College 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1        15,416.0          0.0          0.0     15,416.0        GROUP 1        14,899.0          0.0          0.0     14,899.0  
GROUP 2         9,635.0          0.0          0.0      9,635.0        GROUP 2         7,755.0          0.0          0.0      7,755.0  
GROUP 3         9,062.0          0.0          0.0      9,062.0        GROUP 3         8,622.0          0.0          0.0      8,622.0  
GROUP 4         3,305.0          0.0          0.0      3,305.0        GROUP 4         2,712.0          0.0          0.0      2,712.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       37,418.0          0.0          0.0     37,418.0        SUBTOTAL       33,988.0          0.0          0.0     33,988.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL          37,418.0          0.0          0.0     37,418.0        TOTAL          33,988.0          0.0          0.0     33,988.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                       Middle Georgia College 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1         8,445.0          0.0          0.0      8,445.0        GROUP 1         7,972.0          0.0          0.0      7,972.0  
GROUP 2         6,149.0          0.0          0.0      6,149.0        GROUP 2         5,388.0          0.0          0.0      5,388.0  
GROUP 3         6,470.0          0.0          0.0      6,470.0        GROUP 3         5,839.0          0.0          0.0      5,839.0  
GROUP 4         3,792.0          0.0          0.0      3,792.0        GROUP 4         3,016.0          0.0          0.0      3,016.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       24,856.0          0.0          0.0     24,856.0        SUBTOTAL       22,215.0          0.0          0.0     22,215.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL          24,856.0          0.0          0.0     24,856.0        TOTAL          22,215.0          0.0          0.0     22,215.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                       South Georgia College 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1         5,345.0          0.0          0.0      5,345.0        GROUP 1         4,700.0          0.0          0.0      4,700.0  
GROUP 2         1,968.0          0.0          0.0      1,968.0        GROUP 2         1,889.0          0.0          0.0      1,889.0  
GROUP 3         3,936.0          0.0          0.0      3,936.0        GROUP 3         4,082.0          0.0          0.0      4,082.0  
GROUP 4         1,971.0          0.0          0.0      1,971.0        GROUP 4         1,992.0          0.0          0.0      1,992.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL       13,220.0          0.0          0.0     13,220.0        SUBTOTAL       12,663.0          0.0          0.0     12,663.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL          13,220.0          0.0          0.0     13,220.0        TOTAL          12,663.0          0.0          0.0     12,663.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
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02/13/2002                                                  ALL COURSES 
 
                                                          Waycross College 
 
 
TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2001                       TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS   FALL SEMESTER 2000 
PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------        PROGRAM AREA ------------- SEMESTER  CREDIT HOURS ------------ 
                  LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL                          LOWER        UPPER    GRAD/PROF        TOTAL 
GROUP 1         2,991.0          0.0          0.0      2,991.0        GROUP 1         3,228.0          0.0          0.0      3,228.0  
GROUP 2         1,803.0          0.0          0.0      1,803.0        GROUP 2         1,648.0          0.0          0.0      1,648.0  
GROUP 3         1,798.0          0.0          0.0      1,798.0        GROUP 3         1,401.0          0.0          0.0      1,401.0  
GROUP 4         1,071.0          0.0          0.0      1,071.0        GROUP 4         1,412.0          0.0          0.0      1,412.0  
GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        GROUP 5             0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
SUBTOTAL        7,663.0          0.0          0.0      7,663.0        SUBTOTAL        7,689.0          0.0          0.0      7,689.0  
 
SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        SPONSORED           0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        MILITARY            0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0  
 
TOTAL           7,663.0          0.0          0.0      7,663.0        TOTAL           7,689.0          0.0          0.0      7,689.0  
 
 
 
 
 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
                    *  EXPLANATION OF COURSE GROUPINGS:                                                       * 
                    *                                                                                         * 
                    *  GROUP 1  -  LAW, LETTERS, LIBRARY SCIENCE, PSYCHOLOGY, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES.            * 
                    *  GROUP 2  -  AREA STUDIES, BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION, HOME ECONOMICS,         * 
                    *              MATHEMATICS, PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES                 * 
                    *  GROUP 3  -  AGRICULTURE, ARCHITECTURE, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, COMPUTER SCIENCE,          * 
                    *              ENGINEERING, FINE AND APPLIED ARTS, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, HEALTH PROFESSIONS, * 
                    *              PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 4  -  REMEDIAL/LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAMS.                                        * 
                    *  GROUP 5  -  MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, VETERINARY MEDICINE.                                  * 
                    ******************************************************************************************* 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




